**कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड कंपनी सचिवालय 3** तल्ला, कोर-2, प्रेमिसेस-04-एमआर,प्लॉट-ए एफ-III,एक्शन एरिया-1A, न्यूटाउन, रजरहट, कोलकाता-700156, फोन 033-२३२४६५२६, ईमेल: comsec2.cil@coalindia.in वेबसाइट: <u>www.coalindia.in</u> सी आई एन - <u>L23109WB1973GOI028844</u>



Coal India Limited Company Secretariat Regd. Office:3rd floor, Core-2 Premises no-04-MAR, Plot no-AF-III, Action Area-1A, Newtown, Rajarhat,Kolkata-700156 PHONE; 033-2324-6526, E-MAIL: comsec2.cil@coalindia.in WEBSITE: <u>www.coalindia.in</u> CIN-<u>L23109WB1973GOI028844</u>

Dated:08.02.2024

To, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 14th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code 533278

Ref.No. CIL:XI(D):4157/4156:2024:

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. Ref: ISIN – INE522F01014

## <u>Subject: Appointment of Shri Mukesh Agrawal (DIN-10199741) as Director (Finance) on the Board of Coal India Limited (CIL)</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ministry of Coal vide letter no 21/17/2020-Establishment (BA) dated 5<sup>th</sup> Feb'24 has appointed Shri Mukesh Agrawal as Director (Finance) on the Board of Coal India Limited (CIL) for a period of 5 years w.e.f the date of his assumption of charge of the post or till the date of his superannuation or until further orders, whichever is the earlier. Shri Mukesh Agarwal has assumed the charge of Director (Finance), CIL on 8th Feb'24(F/N). Details pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July'23 is enclosed as **Annexure**.

It is confirmed that he is not related to any other director of the company. It may further be noted that he is not debarred from holding the office of Director by virtue of any order of SEBI/any other authority.

This is for your information and records please. This is as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Yours faithfully,

BIJAY PRAKASH DUBEY Digitally signed by BUAY PRAKASH DUBEY Date: 2024.02.08 14:26:28 +05'30'

(बी पी दुबे/B. P Dubey) Company Secretary/कंपनी सचिव & Compliance Officer/कम्प्लायंस ऑफिसर

Encl: As above

कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड		Coal India Limited
कंपनी सचिवालय	A STUR	Company Secretariat
	(76 ▲ ≅	Regd. Office:3rd floor, Core-2
3 तल्ला, कोर-2, प्रेमिसेस-04-एमआर,प्लॉट-ए		Premises no-04-MAR, Plot no-AF-III,
एफ-III,एक्शन एरिया-1A, न्यूटाउन, रजरहट,		Action Area-1A, Newtown,
	Gainda	Rajarhat,Kolkata-700156
कोलकाता-700156, फोन 033-२३२४६५२६,		PHONE; 033-2324-6526,
ईमेल: comsec2.cil@coalindia.in	एक महारत्न कंपनी	E-MAIL: comsec2.cil@coalindia.in
Ŭ	A Maharatna	WEBSITE: <u>www.coalindia.in</u>
वेबसाइट: <u>www.coalindia.in</u>	Company	CIN- <u>L23109WB1973GOI028844</u>
सी आई एन - <u>L23109WB1973GOI028844</u>		

## ANNEXURE

Particulars	Shri Mukesh Agrawal, Director(Finance),CIL (DIN:10199741)	
Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal,	Shri Mukesh Agrawal is appointed as Director (Finance) on the Board of CIL.	
resignation, removal, death or otherwise		
Date of Appointment	08.02.2024(F/N)	
Term of appointment	5 years w.e.f the date of his assumption of charge of the post or till the date of his superannuation or until further orders whichever is the earlier.	
Brief Profile	Shri Mukesh Agrawal is a Science Graduate from University of Allahabad and a Member of the Institute of Cost Accountants of India. He served as Executive Director in NLC India Limited, a Navratna Company, prior to joining Coal India Limited as Director (Finance). With an impressive track record spanning over three decades both in private and public sector such as ITI Limited, IRCON International Ltd, NLC India Limited etc, this seasoned professional boasts extensive post qualification experience in the dynamic landscape of the infrastructure sector. His expertise encompasses a diverse range of industries, including rubber, spinning, telecommunication, construction, power, lignite, and coal. Within the Finance domain, he has exhibited proficiency across multiple dimensions, such as Accounts, Treasury, Taxation, Costing, Budgeting, Inventory Management, Debtors & Fund Management, Digitization, Policy Formulation, System Improvement, IFC, etc. Notably, he has held the prestigious position of Chief Financial Officer (CFO) at NUPPL, a prominent subsidiary of NLC India Limited. He has made remarkable contribution in the areas of lignite, power pricing and Regulatory affairs. His wealth of knowledge and leadership in financial matters has significantly contributed to the success of organizations in the ever-evolving infrastructure sector.	